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Cc: Syafrul Yamani Bin Safruddin <syafrul@galaxyaerospace.my>, Azillah Bin Matap <azillah@galaxyaerospace.my>,
Amran Shah Masnon <amran@galaxyaerospace.my>, Jasmalizam Jamaludin <jasmalizam@galaxyaerospace.my>,
Muhammad Mohd Taib <muhammad@galaxyaerospace.my>, Wan Izahan Zameree Ishak
<izahan@galaxyaerospace.my>, "Cc: SAFETY" <safety@galaxyaerospace.my>, Anuar Berahim <anuar@unikl.edu.my>,
Mokhtar Mohd Shah <mokhtar@unikl.edu.my>, ameera.diyana@unikl.edu.my, Mohd Eqbal Ab Rahim
<mohd.eqbal@unikl.edu.my>

Assalamualaikum and good day,

Dear Puan Suhaili,

We have received a SAFER Card report regarding excessive roof leaks at Hangar 2 JBPM Area during rain, which
has impacted the surveillance cameras in the GAM JBPM cabin. Additionally, the hangar floor has become slippery,
and the air conditioning wiring has been affected by the leak.

Attached are the SAFER Card and pictures showing these issues. We appreciate your prompt action to address these
concerns.

Regards, 
Nur Ain Solehah
Safety Executive
for and on behalf of
GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD

No. A-01-02, Blok A, Bangunan Perdagangan Siera Ara Damansara, Jalan PJU 1A/5A, Ara Damansara, 47301 Petaling Jaya,
Selangor.

É+603-7455 0555  7 +603-7734 7526

Lot 11-14, MRO Centre, MIAC, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200 Subang, Selangor.

É+603-7734 7226  7 +603-7734 7526
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